Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

1
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Sylvester Barus
Ben Najman
Pedro Montoya
Amos Kipchumba
Christian Graham
Tony Weber
Russell Brown
Julian Sanchez-Pinto
Cale Eidson
Luke Johnston
Ricardo Banuelos
Andrew Leahey
Andres Guerrero
Jesus Macias
Dustin Nading
Orser Rodriguez
Devon Colegrove
Ryan Pulsifer
Forrest Dreyer
Nolan Hesse
Ryan Way

Jacob Hesse
Jacob Sherman
Josh Uzelac
Jeremy Brittain
Meshach Adams
Austin Craven
Philip Lagemann
Steve Cherigat
Issac Roldan
Logan Prescott
Noe Perez

Obed Quintana
Jonathon Falcon
Gerardo Perez
Mason Bivens
Levi Nordmeyer
Blake Crouch
Cameron Byrley
Erick Meza
Jersey Boydstun
Wade Miller
Carsten Russell
Taylor Parker
Moises Montanez
Hunter Swink

432
527
536
526

80
571

57

27
568
528

59

78
162
121
530
158

56
109

55
532
203

29

26
104

34

76
560
107
480

39
340
177
336
198
513
102
343
491
559
260
495
434
344

*Overall place among males only

AG Place

1M
2M
3M
4 M
5M
6M
7™M
8 M
9M
10M
11 M
12M
13 M
14 M
15M
16 M
17M
18 M
19M
20M
21M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25M
26 M
27T M
28 M
29 M
30M
31 M
32M
33M
34 M
35M
36 M
37M
38 M
39M
40 M
41 M
42 M
43 M
4 M
45 M
46 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

College Men

Rnk

N A W

13
11
15
42

18
12
10
16
17
40

46
30
22
63

73
29
47
19
23
20
24

43
33
50
14
53

31
49
25
44
54
93
59
39
96
105
37

2K Split
Time
5:48.4
6:10.7
6:15.5
6:03.8
6:26.5
6:26.3
6:26.8
6:39.0
6:21.0
6:27.1
6:26.4
6:25.8
6:26.8
6:26.9
6:38.7
6:24.3
6:39.8
6:37.1
6:31.6
6:46.3
6:22.9
6:49.6
6:37.1
6:40.1
6:27.3
6:32.4
6:27.9
6:32.9
6:25.2
6:39.1
6:37.7
6:40.6
6:26.8
6:41.5
6:17.8
6:37.6
6:40.2
6:33.4
6:39.4
6:41.8
6:56.1
6:44.0
6:38.6
6:57.8
7:02.0
6:38.3
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10

14
20

12
19
13
17
11
15
16

37
26
34
18
24
28
21
41
23
58
33
36

31
22
30
44
43
32
39
29

5K Split
Time

16:09.1
16:20.3
16:11.2
16:30.5
16:30.4
16:35.3

16:32.0
16:32.5

16:46.1

16:31.6
17:02.0
17:00.1

16:59.6
17:04.7
17:08.8
16:54.7
17:10.1
17:01.2
17:04.6

17:16.1
17:07.0
17:15.5
16:57.6
17:17.1
17:18.2
17:16.6
17:17.8
17:18.9
17:18.1
17:20.2
17:23.2

17:21.5
17:18.6
17:37.6
17:37.2
17:31.0
17:40.3
17:48.5
17:19.0

152

154
31
11
14

153
15
12

17
13
20
18
155
16
26
21
40
22
25
28
29
32
36
34
33
156
37
42
24
27
35
30
23
56

Finish
Time
25:03.0
26:09.1
26:13.0
26:16.7
26:18.7
26:19.4
26:32.9
26:37.0
26:40.1
26:45.5
26:46.7
26:57.1
27:07.4
27:14.2
27:15.1
27:19.7
27:20.3
27:20.8
27:21.0
27:21.6
27:24.8
27:28.9
27:32.5
27:35.1
27:41.6
27:43.9
27:44.6
27:47.8
27:50.0
27:51.4
27:54.0
27:57.3
27:58.6
28:03.7
28:06.4
28:07.0
28:08.1
28:10.1
28:11.2
28:12.1
28:13.1
28:14.8
28:19.0
28:22.3
28:23.3
28:24.8

Total
Time
25:03.0
26:09.1
26:13.0
26:16.7
26:18.7
26:19.4
26:32.9
26:37.0
26:40.1
26:45.5
26:46.7
26:57.1
27:07.4
27:14.2
27:15.1
27:19.7
27:20.3
27:20.8
27:21.0
27:21.6
27:24.8
27:28.9
27:32.5
27:35.1
27:41.6
27:43.9
27:44.6
27:47.8
27:50.0
27:51.4
27:54.0
27:57.3
27:58.6
28:03.7
28:06.4
28:07.0
28:08.1
28:10.1
28:11.2
28:12.1
28:13.1
28:14.8
28:19.0
28:22.3
28:23.3
28:24.8

09/26/2015 11:15:42



Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Emory Lobley
Clayton Fletcher
Brian Gonzalez
Evan Durrill
Kenny Crane
Justin Moore
Luis Guerra
Sydney Leverett
Robert Torres
Michael Tyll
Marco Arias

Kyle Copp

Tyler Wade

Luis Macias
James Ramos
Mark Meyer
McDonell Kent
Jose Fonseca
Nicholas Wittkopp
Hunter Nance
Titus Kerengo
Joseph Carrasco
Luis Chavez
Jake Weith
Carlos Colon
Gerardo Najera
Jacob Synek
Jacob Braschler
Matthew Spahn
Dylan Dyer
Keaton Howerton
Max Berg

Lucas Harrington
Salvador Medrano
Claudius Russell
Tyler Balsters
Sterlin Broomfield
Caleb Jackson
Justin Riffel
Keegan Gregg
Lotfi Cherbel
Mitch Daniel
Egide Muvange
Josh Ybarra
Bryan Tollison
Jermie Johnson

Bib No

323

53

54
320
195
408
478
433
517
535
249
338
346
256
436
160
197
514
439
161
175
250
304
326
428
176
202
194
412

86
254

28
341

35

79
155
303
494
199
492
173
105
435
264
263
529

*Overall place among males only

AG Place

47 M
48 M
49 M
50 M
51 M
52 M
53 M
54 M
55 M
56 M
57 M
58 M
59 M
60 M
61 M
62 M
63 M
64 M
65 M
66 M
67 M
68 M
69 M
70M
71M
72M
73 M
74 M
7B M
76 M
77TM
78 M
79 M
80 M
81 M
82 M
83 M
84 M
85 M
86 M
87 M
88 M
89 M
90 M
91M
92 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

College Men
2K Split

Rnk
26
76
86
27
48
75
58

124
45
57
82
32
52
80

104

101
83
38

103
67
28
34
72
51

115
36
70

106
89
87
78
66
61
21
64
68

111
97

107
77
56
81

123
79
98
55

Time

6:36.2
6:50.3
6:52.8
6:36.7
6:40.2
6:50.2
6:43.9
7:09.7
6:39.4
6:43.5
6:51.4
6:37.6
6:41.4
6:51.2
7:01.9
6:58.7
6:51.8
6:38.5
7:01.4
6:47.1
6:36.8
6:37.9
6:49.3
6:41.3
7:06.3
6:38.3
6:49.1
7:02.1
6:54.7
6:53.5
6:50.8
6:47.0
6:45.6
6:28.1
6:46.6
6:48.4
7:02.6
6:58.1
7:02.1
6:50.6
6:42.9
6:51.2
7:09.4
6:50.9
6:58.3
6:42.8

59
94
79
78
74
57
76
71
80
86
72
49
87
1

5K Split

Time
17:16.5
17:33.2
17:31.9
17:29.9
17:33.4
17:42.5
17:42.5
18:08.4
17:25.5
17:40.3
17:45.8
17:28.5
17:38.5
17:59.3
17:55.3
18:04.1
17:54.1
17:36.5
17:58.4
17:55.6
17:46.6
17:36.5
17:53.4
17:52.7
18:13.1
17:46.4
17:59.3
18:23.4
17:55.9
17:57.1
18:12.2

17:46.2
17:56.8
18:05.1
18:06.0
18:15.1
17:58.3
18:15.8
18:00.9
18:01.5
18:14.4
18:20.1
17:47.4
18:22.1
18:00.2

157
94
80
71
70
58
81
59
83
88
76
68

105
69
99

Finish
Time
28:26.2
28:27.3
28:29.9
28:32.0
28:33.2
28:33.9
28:36.5
28:39.3
28:39.5
28:40.5
28:44.5
28:47.4
28:50.1
28:52.9
28:55.3
28:56.8
28:58.7
28:59.5
29:00.8
29:03.1
29:04.5
29:05.9
29:07.2
29:08.3
29:08.8
29:13.2
29:14.8
29:15.6
29:16.3
29:17.0
29:17.6
29:20.7
29:21.4
29:22.1
29:22.8
29:23.0
29:23.4
29:24.0
29:24.4
29:28.1
29:31.6
29:34.6
29:36.2
29:37.4
29:38.9
29:41.8

Total
Time
28:26.2
28:27.3
28:29.9
28:32.0
28:33.2
28:33.9
28:36.5
28:39.3
28:39.5
28:40.5
28:44.5
28:47.4
28:50.1
28:52.9
28:55.3
28:56.8
28:58.7
28:59.5
29:00.8
29:03.1
29:04.5
29:05.9
29:07.2
29:08.3
29:08.8
29:13.2
29:14.8
29:15.6
29:16.3
29:17.0
29:17.6
29:20.7
29:21.4
29:22.1
29:22.8
29:23.0
29:23.4
29:24.0
29:24.4
29:28.1
29:31.6
29:34.6
29:36.2
29:37.4
29:38.9
29:41.8

09/26/2015 11:15:43



Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Josh Chavarria
Jacob Benjamin
Harrison Bearden
Josiah Richter
Kyle McKinley
Merritt Suenram
Chris Dunn
Garrett Shadwick
Michael Games
Lorenzo Castaneda
Chris Ramirez
Kohl Endicott
Trevor Talley
Ryan Hummel
Brandon Hurst
Martin Garcia
Drew Keller

Kyle Garretson
Ruben Sandoval
Ben Reed

Jacob Stewert
Reno Ferris
Devin Hlavenka
Aaron Brinegar
James Knowlton
Kyle Haynes
Harvey Puga
Anthony Jauregui
Lloyd Chin
Simion Melley
Mitchell Greenlee
Aaron Peace
Taylor Peissner
Jordan Evans
Nicholas Thomas
Gerardo Calleros
Braden Smith
Jeremy Spears
Dustin Baxter
Blake Wieczorek
Chauncey Toon
Jacob Houser
Aaron Pyle

Sam Obanbdo
Aaron Stafford
Travis Hubbard

Bib No

251
193
192
258
572
482

30
178
196
156
410

31
325
342
307
174

87
453
437
324
413
159
493
477
124
431

89
308
157

88

33
125
126
305
533
406
481

41
512
483

92
123
531

38
201
455

*Overall place among males only

93 M

94 M

95 M

96 M

97 M

98 M

99 M
100 M
101 M
102 M
103 M
104 M
105 M
106 M
107 M
108 M
109 M
110 M
111 M
112 M
113 M
114 M
115 M
116 M
117 M
118 M
119 M
120 M
121 M
122 M
123 M
124 M
125 M
126 M
127 M
128 M
129 M
130 M
131 M
132 M
133 M
134 M
135 M
136 M
137 M
138 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

AG Place

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

College Men

Rnk
84
117
74
99
127
141
62
71
116
60
120
92
65
108
128
35
114
109
125
41
90
95
118
143
130
121
132
131
100
91
69
135
102
148
147
122
137
146
85
142
138
136
145
119
139
112

2K Split
Time
6:51.8
7:06.9
6:50.1
6:58.4
7:105
7:21.9
6:46.1
6:49.2
7:06.4
6:44.8
7:08.6
6:55.9
6:46.9
7:02.2
7:11.2
6:38.0
7:05.8
7:02.2
7:09.9
6:38.9
6:54.8
6:57.6
7:07.7
7:23.1
7:11.6
7:09.2
7:16.6
7:15.6
6:58.6
6:55.3
6:48.7
7:17.3
6:58.9
7:26.0
7:25.8
7:09.3
7:18.6
7:24.9
6:52.7
7:22.2
7:19.2
7:17.7
7:24.5
7:08.1
7:19.5
7:02.9

104
88
96

101

108
98

103

111

99
100

81

75

95
107

97
106
102
115
114
118
124
105
112
113
110
109
122
120
117
119
135
123
121
116
127
126
125
132

5K Split
Time
18:17.1
18:30.0
18:16.1
18:20.2
18:35.2
18:47.7
18:13.9
18:29.4
18:30.9
18:16.4
18:46.4
18:41.3
18:20.1
18:40.6

18:25.9
18:40.9
18:39.0
18:31.0
17:52.4
18:24.8
18:42.2
18:40.1
19:07.5
18:49.5
19:03.9
19:10.7
19:12.2
19:01.8
18:39.7
18:37.6
19:09.3
18:46.5
19:12.5
19:28.3
19:10.9
19:14.5
19:21.9
19:17.5
19:24.7
19:21.2
19:12.8
19:33.1
19:16.3
19:25.6
19:25.5

101
89
87

108
78
85

109
90

158

110
98

102

112

137

118

106

113
92

107
97
95
96

104

122

128

103

126

111

100

117

120

115

121

116

119

127

114

129

124

131

Finish
Time
29:45.3
29:45.4
29:47.7
29:52.9
29:55.3
29:57.7
29:58.5
29:59.9
30:00.6
30:07.7
30:09.2
30:10.1
30:11.9
30:12.0
30:15.9
30:18.9
30:22.1
30:25.2
30:26.7
30:27.2
30:27.2
30:33.0
30:35.9
30:39.4
30:40.5
30:42.9
30:48.2
30:51.0
30:51.0
30:52.3
30:55.3
30:56.7
31:03.8
31:07.1
31:11.2
31:11.8
31:20.8
31:21.1
31:24.7
31:255
31:25.6
31:30.4
31:32.0
31:33.9
31:40.0
31:46.0

Total
Time
29:45.3
29:45.4
29:47.7
29:52.9
29:55.3
29:57.7
29:58.5
29:59.9
30:00.6
30:07.7
30:09.2
30:10.1
30:11.9
30:12.0
30:15.9
30:18.9
30:22.1
30:25.2
30:26.7
30:27.2
30:27.2
30:33.0
30:35.9
30:39.4
30:40.5
30:42.9
30:48.2
30:51.0
30:51.0
30:52.3
30:55.3
30:56.7
31:03.8
31:.07.1
31:11.2
31:11.8
31:20.8
31:21.1
31:24.7
31:25.5
31:25.6
31:30.4
31:32.0
31:33.9
31:40.0
31:46.0

09/26/2015 11:15:43



Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Chase Hittle
Zach Kellner
David Donaldson
Ben Nicholas
Izaiah Hernandez
Luis Lopez
Jacob Rodgers
Manish Puri
Micah Waskowiak
Jacob Anders
Nathaniel Giles
Lucas Macias
Christian Schuler
John Zehr

Tyler Sams

Jake Goodman
Scott Silknitter
Nathaniel Castillo
Jordan Danser
Nick Martinez
Connor Cheek

Bib No

253
106
122
573
252
515
200
456
179
490
321
255
411
484
261
306
262
407
452

77
451

*Overall place among males only

139 M
140 M
141 M
142 M
143 M
144 M
145 M
146 M
147 M
148 M
149 M
150 M
151 M
152 M
153 M
154 M
155 M
156 M
157 M
158 M
159 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

AG Place

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

College Men

Rnk
126
129
133
149
113
110
140
144

88
151
94

150
152
156
155
153
134
157
159
161
160

2K Split
Time
7:10.3
7:11.4
7:16.7
7:26.0
7:05.2
7:02.3
7:20.5
7:23.6
6:53.7
7:35.4
6:56.5
7:30.5
7:36.0
7:56.4
7:47.1
7:41.3
7:17.0
7:57.1
8:11.1
8:12.3
8:11.5

134
128
130
129
136
142
137
138
146
144
143
139
140
141
145
149

147
148

5K Split
Time
19:33.7
19:31.0
19:41.4
19:35.8
19:23.3
19:19.0
19:58.0
20:10.6
19:32.5
20:18.8
20:30.9
20:29.0
20:31.8
20:41.2
20:33.5
20:28.0
20:30.3
21:47.3

21:48.0
21:48.7

Finish
Time
31:47.5
31:49.0
31:57.0
32:02.5
32:13.9
32:16.4
32:23.2
32:44.0
32:49.9
32:56.1
32:56.2
33:07.0
33:07.8
33:12.4
33:13.9
33:21.2
34:00.2
34:34.9
34:57.1
35:00.5
35:33.5

Total
Time
31:47.5
31:49.0
31:57.0
32:02.5
32:13.9
32:16.4
32:23.2
32:44.0
32:49.9
32:56.1
32:56.2
33:07.0
33:07.8
33:12.4
33:13.9
33:21.2
34:00.2
34:34.9
34:57.1
35:00.5
35:33.5

09/26/2015 11:15:44



Race Date

September 26, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - St. Mary (Kan.)
Team Score (places):45

527
536
526
528
530
532
535
529
533
531
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[N
o

Christian Graham
Tony Weber
Russell Brown
Andres Guerrero
Ryan Pulsifer
Jacob Sherman
Michael Tyl
Jermie Johnson
Nicholas Thomas
Aaron Pyle

Team - Allen County CC
Team Score (places):62

37
36
27
29
26
34
39
28
35
30
31
33
41
38
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Ben Najman
Pedro Montoya
Ricardo Banuelos
Jeremy Brittain
Meshach Adams
Philip Lagemann
Obed Quintana
Max Berg
Salvador Medrano
Chris Dunn

Kohl Endicott
Mitchell Greenlee
Jeremy Spears
Sam Obanbdo

Team - Butler CC
Team Score (places):103

57
59
56
55
53
54

O Ul WN P

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Luke Johnston
Jesus Macias
Nolan Hesse
Jacob Hesse
Clayton Fletcher
Brian Gonzalez

Cowboy Jamboree
Final Team Results

Men

College Men

Overall
Place

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 26:43.8

(21)
(52)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

11
18
29
45

(66)

(118)

26:18.7
26:19.4
26:32.9
27:07.4
27:20.8
27:32.5
28:40.5
29:41.8
31:11.2
31:32.0

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 26:54.9

2

3

10

23

24
(26)
(30)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

NN NN N NN

15
38
62

(88)

(118)

26:09.1
26:13.0
26:46.7
27:41.6
27:43.9
27:47.8
27:58.6
29:20.7
29:22.1
29:58.5
30:10.1
30:55.3
31:21.1
31:33.9

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 27:27.5

12
18
20
44
(45)

21
39
59

103

(148)

26:45.5
27:14.2
27:21.6
27:28.9
28:27.3
28:29.9

26:18.7 0:00.0

52:38.1 0:00.7
1:19:11.0 0:14.2
1:46:18.5 0:48.7
2:13:39.4 1:02.1
2:41:11.9 1:13.8
3:09:52.4 2:21.8
3:39:34.2 3:23.1
4:10:45.4 4:52.5
4:42:17.4 5:13.3

26:09.1 0:00.0

52:22.1 0:03.8
1:19:08.9 0:37.5
1:46:50.5 1:32.4
2:14:34.5 1:34.7
2:42:22.3 1:38.6
3:10:20.9 1:49.4
3:39:41.7 3:11.5
4:09:03.8 3:13.0
4:39:02.4 3:49.3
5:09:12.5 4:01.0
5:40:07.9 4:46.1
6:11:29.0 5:11.9
6:43:03.0 5:24.8

26:45.5 0:00.0
53:59.7 0:28.7
1:21:21.3 0:36.1
1:48:50.2 0:43.4
2:17:17.6 1:41.8
2:45:47.5 1:44.4

09/26/2015 11:13:47



Race Date

September 26, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Drury
Team Score (places):190

109
104
107
102
105
106

O Ul WN PR

Ryan Way
Austin Craven
Logan Prescott
Cameron Byrley
Mitch Daniel
Zach Kellner

Team - Oklahoma City
Team Score (places):197

340
336
343
344
338
346
341
342

o ~NO O WDNBE

Jonathon Falcon
Mason Bivens
Erick Meza
Hunter Swink
Kyle Copp

Tyler Wade
Lucas Harrington
Ryan Hummel

Team - Ranger
Team Score (places):213

432
434
433
436
439
428
435
437
431

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Amos Kipchumba
Moises Montanez
Sydney Leverett
James Ramos
Nicholas Wittkopp
Carlos Colon
Egide Muvange
Ruben Sandoval
Kyle Haynes

Team - Hutchinson CC
Team Score (places):227

162
158
160
161
155
156

o O WN P

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Orser Rodriguez
Forrest Dreyer
Mark Meyer

Hunter Nance

Tyler Balsters
Lorenzo Castaneda

Cowboy Jamboree
Final Team Results

Men

College Men

Overall
Place

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 28:09.8

19
25
28
36
82

(114)

19
44
72

108
190
(304)

27:24.8
27:44.6
27:54.0
28:11.2
29:34.6
31:49.0

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 28:19.0

31
33
37
42
54
(55)
(74)
More Than 7

31
64
101
143
197
(252)
(326)

28:03.7
28:07.0
28:12.1
28:24.8
28:47.4
28:50.1
29:21.4
30:12.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 28:15.1

4
41
50
57
61
(67)
(83)
More Than 7
More Than 7

45
95
152
213
(280)
(363)

26:16.7
28:23.3
28:39.3
28:55.3
29:00.8
29:08.8
29:36.2
30:26.7
30:42.9

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 28:24.7

14
17
58
62
76

(88)

14
31
89

151
227
(315)

27:19.7
27:21.0
28:56.8
29:03.1
29:23.0
30:07.7

27:24.8 0:00.0
55:09.4 0:19.8
1.23:03.4 0:29.1
1:51:14.7 0:46.4
2:20:49.3 2:09.7
2:52:38.3 4:24.2

28:03.7 0:00.0

56:10.8 0:03.3
1:24:22.9 0:08.4
1.52:47.7 0:21.1
2:21:35.2 0:43.7
2:50:25.3 0:46.4
3:19:46.8 1:17.7
3:49:58.9 2:08.3

26:16.7 0:00.0

54:40.0 2:06.5
1:23:19.4 2:22.6
1.52:14.8 2:38.6
2:21:15.7 2:44.1
2:50:24.6 2:52.1
3:20:00.8 3:194
3:50:27.6 4:09.9
4:21:10.5 4:26.1

27:19.7 0:00.0
54:40.7 0:01.3
1:23:37.5 1:37.1
1.52:40.6 1:43.4
2:22:03.7 2:03.3
2:52:11.4 2:48.0

09/26/2015 11:13:47



Race Date
September 26, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Hutchinson CC
Team Score (places):227

7 159 Reno Ferris
8 157 Lloyd Chin

Team - John Brown
Team Score (places):231

203 Josh Uzelac
198 Levi Nordmeyer
195 Kenny Crane
197 McDonell Kent
202 Jacob Synek
194 Jacob Braschler
199 Justin Riffel

193 Jacob Benjamin
192 Harrison Bearden
196 Michael Games
201 Aaron Stafford
200 Jacob Rodgers

© 00 ~NOO O WN P
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Team - lowa Western CC
Team Score (places):245

171 Sylvester Barus
177 Gerardo Perez
175 Titus Kerengo
176 Gerardo Najera
173 Lotfi Cherbel

178 Garrett Shadwick
174 Martin Garcia

179 Micah Waskowiak

O ~NO O, WNBE

Team - Colby CC
Team Score (places):248

80 Julian Sanchez-Pinto
78 Dustin Nading

76 Steve Cherigat

79 Claudius Russell

77 Nick Martinez

ga bh wWwN P

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Cowboy Jamboree
Final Team Results

Men
College Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 28:24.7
(97) (412) 30:33.0 3:22:44.4 3:13.3
More Than 7 30:51.0 3:53:35.5 3:31.3
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 28:30.0
22 22 27:35.1 27:35.1 0:00.0
34 56 28:08.1 55:43.2 0:32.9
47 103 28:33.2 1:24:16.5 0:58.1
59 162 28:58.7 1:53:15.2 1:23.5
69 231 29:14.8 2:22:30.1 1:39.6
(70) (301) 29:15.6  2:51:45.7 1:40.5
(79) (380) 29:24.4  3:21:10.2 1:49.2
More Than 7 29:45.4 3:50:55.6 2:10.2
More Than 7 29:47.7 4:20:43.3 2:12.6
More Than 7 30:00.6 4:50:44.0 2:25.5
More Than 7 31:40.0 5:22:24.0 4:04.8
More Than 7 32:23.2 5:54:47.3 4:48.1
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 28:11.7
1 1 25:03.0 25:03.0 0:00.0
32 33 28:06.4 53:09.4 3:03.3
63 96 29:04.5 1:22:14.0 4:01.4
68 164 29:13.2 1:51:27.2 4:10.1
81 245 29:31.6 2:20:58.9 4:28.5
(87) (332) 29:59.9  2:50:58.8 4:56.8
(92) (424) 30:18.9  3:21:17.7 5:15.8
More Than 7 32:49.9 3:54:07.7 7:46.8
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 29:13.1
8 8 26:37.0 26:37.0 0:00.0
13 21 27:15.1 53:52.2 0:38.0
27 48 27:50.0 1:21:42.2 1:12.9
75 123 29:22.8 1:51:05.1 2:45.7
125 248 35:00.5 2:26:05.7 8:23.5
3 09/26/2015 11:13:47



Race Date

September 26, 2015

Cowboy Jamboree

Final Team Results

Men
College Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lubbock Christian Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):285 Average Time: 28:52.0
1 260 Carsten Russell 39 39 28:19.0 28:19.0 0:00.0
2 249 Marco Arias 53 92 28:44.5 57:03.5 0:25.5
3 256 Luis Macias 56 148 28:52.9 1:25:56.5 0:33.9
4 250 Joseph Carrasco 64 212 29:05.9 1:55.02.4 0:46.8
5 254 Keaton Howerton 73 285 29:17.6 2:24:20.0 0:58.6
6 264 Josh Ybarra (84) (369) 29:37.4 2:53:57.5 1:18.4
7 263 Bryan Tollison (85) (454) 29:38.9  3:23:36.4 1:19.8
8 251 Josh Chavarria More Than 7 29:45.3 3:53:21.8 1:26.3
9 258 Josiah Richter More Than 7 29:52.9 4:23:14.7 1:33.8
10 253 Chase Hittle More Than 7 31:47.5 4:55:02.3 3:28.5
11 252 |zaiah Hernandez More Than 7 32:13.9 5:27:16.3 3:54.9
12 255 Lucas Macias More Than 7 33:07.0 6:00:23.3 4:48.0
13 261 Tyler Sams More Than 7 33:13.9 6:33:37.2 4:54.9
14 262 Scott Silknitter More Than 7 34:00.2 7:07:37.4 5:41.1
Team - Southwestern (Kan.) Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):334 Average Time: 29:12.7
1 491 Jersey Boydstun 38 38 28:13.1 28:13.1 0:00.0
2 495 Taylor Parker 40 78 28:22.3 56:35.4 0:09.1
3 494 Caleb Jackson 78 156 29:24.0 1:25:59.5 1:10.9
4 492 Keegan Gregg 80 236 29:28.1 1:55:27.6 1:15.0
5 493 Devin Hlavenka 98 334 30:35.9 2:26:03.6 2:22.8
6 490 Jacob Anders (118) (452) 32:56.1 2:58:59.7 4:43.0
Team - Oklahoma Christian Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):340 Average Time: 29:21.1
1 323 Emory Lobley 43 43 28:26.2 28:26.2 0:00.0
2 320 Evan Durrill 46 89 28:32.0 56:58.3 0:05.7
3 326 Jake Weith 66 155 29:08.3 1:26:06.6 0:42.0
4 325 Trevor Talley 90 245 30:11.9 1:56:18.5 1:45.6
5 324 Ben Reed 95 340 30:27.2 2:26:45.8 2:01.0
6 321 Nathaniel Giles (119) (459) 32:56.2  2:59:42.0 4:30.0
Team - Southern Nazarene Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):371 Average Time: 29:42.3
1 480 Noe Perez 29 29 27:57.3 27:57.3 0:00.0
2 478 Luis Guerra 49 78 28:36.5 56:33.8 0:39.2
3 482 Merritt Suenram 86 164 29:57.7 1:26:31.5 2:00.4

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race 4 09/26/2015 11:13:48



Race Date Cowboy Jamboree

September 26, 2015 Final Team Results

Men
College Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Southern Nazarene Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):371 Average Time: 29:42.3
4 477 Aaron Brinegar 99 263 30:39.4 1:57:11.0 2:42.1
5 481 Braden Smith 108 371 31:20.8  2:28:31.8 3:235
6 483 Blake Wieczorek (110) (481) 31:25.5  2:59:57.3 3:28.1
7 484 John Zehr (121) (602) 33:12.4  3:33:09.7 5:15.0
Team - St. Gregory's Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):371 Average Time: 29:54.0
1 513 Blake Crouch 35 35 28:10.1 28:10.1 0:00.0
2 517 Robert Torres 51 86 28:39.5 56:49.6 0:29.4
3 514 Jose Fonseca 60 146 28:59.5  1:25:49.2 0:49.4
4 512 Dustin Baxter 109 255 31:24.7 1.57:13.9 3:14.6
5 515 Luis Lopez 116 371 32:16.4  2:29:30.3 4:06.3
Team - Pratt CC Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):411 Average Time: 29:55.7
1 408 Justin Moore 48 48 28:33.9 28:33.9 0:00.0
2 412 Matthew Spahn 71 119 29:16.3 57:50.2 0:42.4
3 410 Chris Ramirez 89 208 30:09.2 1:27:59.5 1:35.3
4 413 Jacob Stewert 96 304 30:27.2  1:58:26.8 1:53.3
5 406 Gerardo Calleros 107 411 31:11.8  2:29:38.7 2:37.9
6 411 Christian Schuler (120) (531) 33:07.8  3:02:46.5 4:33.8
7 407 Nathaniel Castillo (123) (654) 34:349  3:37:215 6:01.0
Team - Evangel Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):436 Average Time: 30:18.3
1 121 Devon Colegrove 15 15 27:20.3 27:20.3 0:00.0
2 124 James Knowlton 100 115 30:40.5 58:00.8 3:20.1
3 125 Aaron Peace 104 219 30:56.7 1.28:57.6 3:36.3
4 126 Taylor Peissner 105 324 31:03.8  2:00:01.5 3:43.5
5 123 Jacob Houser 112 436 31:30.4  2:31:31.9 4:10.0
6 122 David Donaldson (115) (551) 31:57.0 3:03:28.9 4:36.6
Team - Northwestern Oklahoma Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):441 Average Time: 30:08.9
1 304 Luis Chavez 65 65 29:07.2 29:07.2 0:00.0
2 303 Sterlin Broomfield 77 142 29:23.4 58:30.6 0:16.1
3 307 Brandon Hurst 91 233 30:15.9 1:28:46.5 1.08.6
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Race Date
September 26, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Northwestern Oklahoma
Team Score (places):441

4 308 Anthony Jauregui
5 305 Jordan Evans
6 306 Jake Goodman

Team - Cowley County CC
Team Score (places):480

86 Dylan Dyer

87 Drew Keller

89 Harvey Puga
88 Simion Melley
92 Chauncey Toon

a b~ WN P

Team - Science & Arts
Team Score (places):574

453 Kyle Garretson
455 Travis Hubbard
456 Manish Puri

452 Jordan Danser
451 Connor Cheek

a b~ WN P

Team - UNA-Oklahoma Christian
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 559 Wade Miller

Team - UNA-Oklahoma City

Team Score (places):Inc.
1 560 Issac Roldan

Team - UNA-Southern Nazarene
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 568 Andrew Leahey

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Cowboy Jamboree

Final Team Results

Men
College Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 30:08.9
102 335 30:51.0 1:59:37.5 1:43.7
106 441 31:07.1 2:30:44.7 1:59.8
(122) (563) 33:21.2  3:04:05.9 4:13.9
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 30:33.1
72 72 29:17.0 29:17.0 0:00.0
93 165 30:22.1 59:39.2 1:05.1
101 266 30:48.2  1:30:27.5 1:31.2
103 369 30:52.3  2:01:19.9 1:35.3
111 480 31:25.6  2:32:45.6 2:08.6
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 33:05.2
94 94 30:25.2 30:25.2 0:00.0
113 207 31:46.0 1:02:11.3 1:20.8
117 324 32:44.0 1:34:55.4 2:18.7
124 448 34:57.1  2:09:52.5 4:31.8
126 574 35:33.5 2:45:26.0 5:08.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 28:14.8 28:14.8 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 27:51.4 27:51.4 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 26:57.1 26:57.1 0:00.0
6 09/26/2015 11:13:48




Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

1
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Cerake Geberkidane
John Crain

Jacob Thomson
Vegard Oelstad
Cory Glines
Joshua Thompson
Cory Keehn
Antibahs Kosgei
Tyler Day

Hassan Abdi
Christian Liddell
Colton Donahue
Kendall Muhammad
Zach Beavin
Spencer Hrycay
Chad Noelle
Peter Lomong
William Marquardt
Craig Nowak
Jarrick Wenslow
Brian Gohlke

Mike Lowrie
Jeffery Miller
Timothy Gill
Robbie Farnham-Rose
Harvey Nelson
Jeffrey Bachman
Mick lacofano
Noah Gade

Bryan Zack

Gabe Harm

Luis Romero
Nicholas Rotich
Joe Gorthy

Troy Wineinger
Daniel Southard
Matthew Fayers
James Brown

Eric Sivill
Anthoney Armstrong
Garrett Bull

Bryce Balenseifen
Jose Silva

Jacob Thomas
Josh Short

Seth Parres

561
466
146

18
143

*Overall place among males only

AG Place

1M
2M
3M
4 M
5M
6M
7™M
8 M
9M
10M
11 M
12M
13 M
14 M
15M
16 M
17M
18 M
19M
20M
21M
22 M
23 M
24 M
25M
26 M
27T M
28 M
29 M
30M
31 M
32M
33M
34 M
35M
36 M
37M
38 M
39M
40 M
41 M
42 M
43 M
4 M
45 M
46 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

University Men

Rnk

N © O 01 ©

12

W

33
18
31
15
10
19
22
11
32
17
49
21
13
14
16

35
20
34
28
30
50
51
25
39
27
66
29
44
23
45
58
61
69
36
42

2K Split
Time
6:07.8
6:07.4
6:07.6
6:07.8
6:07.1
6:08.0
6:07.3
6:07.3

6:07.7
6:14.2
6:08.9
6:13.8
6:08.2
6:07.9
6:09.0
6:10.1
6:08.0
6:14.0
6:08.6
6:17.2
6:09.8
6:08.0
6:08.2
6:08.6
6:06.7
6:14.7
6:09.2
6:14.5
6:11.3
6:13.4
6:17.4
6:18.5
6:10.5
6:15.4
6:11.2
6:23.1
6:11.5
6:16.7
6:10.1
6:16.9
6:20.7
6:22.0
6:24.4
6:14.8
6:15.8

Rnk
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16
10
15
11

17
12
14
18
23
26
20
13

21
24
22
19
33

32
25
28
27
30
36
52
29
38
35
37

42
43
40
39

5K Split
Time
15:33.9
15:34.6
15:34.5
15:35.3
15:35.9
15:35.5
15:35.9

15:45.0
15:42.5
15:59.9
15:44.2
15:59.4
15:45.4
15:38.3
15:55.1
15:49.1
15:50.1
16:03.3
16:02.6
16:17.3
16:00.5
15:48.9

16:00.3
16:01.1
16:07.8
15:59.6
16:18.1

16:16.5
16:15.3
16:18.9
16:10.7
16:16.6
16:17.4
16:49.8
16:12.3
16:29.9
16:13.9
16:30.2

16:36.7
16:40.4
16:29.1
16:29.1

Finish
Time
24:31.3
24:40.8
24:48.8
24:52.9
24:56.5
25:01.6
25:02.2
25:08.9
25:09.2
25:13.8
25:19.2
25:23.1
25:23.5
25:24.1
25:27.5
25:31.5
25:32.0
25:44.5
25:47.9
25:52.9
25:53.2
25:53.3
25:54.9
25:56.6
26:00.8
26:05.2
26:09.3
26:11.1
26:16.7
26:19.2
26:19.3
26:21.6
26:22.6
26:25.1
26:30.6
26:30.7
26:33.3
26:35.9
26:37.9
26:42.6
26:45.5
26:47.1
26:51.0
26:52.2
26:53.4
26:56.4

Total
Time
24:31.3
24:40.8
24:48.8
24:52.9
24:56.5
25:01.6
25:02.2
25:08.9
25:09.2
25:13.8
25:19.2
25:23.1
25:23.5
25:24.1
25:27.5
25:31.5
25:32.0
25:44.5
25:47.9
25:52.9
25:53.2
25:53.3
25:54.9
25:56.6
26:00.8
26:05.2
26:09.3
26:11.1
26:16.7
26:19.2
26:19.3
26:21.6
26:22.6
26:25.1
26:30.6
26:30.7
26:33.3
26:35.9
26:37.9
26:42.6
26:45.5
26:47.1
26:51.0
26:52.2
26:53.4
26:56.4

09/26/2015 11:16:45



Race Date
September 26, 2015

Place

Overall* Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Kain Ellis

Justin Ahalt

Sukhi Khosla
Jonny Bernasky
Chris Buechner
Conner Thompson
Andrew Bull
Omero Rodriguez
Jonathan Harper
Andrew Cobos
Brock Elgin

Evan Luecke

Sam Oxandale
Daniel Worthington
Alexander Johansson
Atem Akok
Alejandro Montano
Feysel Rahmeto
Lukas Koch
Connor Hughes
Jason Foster
Michael Kinuthia
Layton Werth
Deric Martinez
Turner Pool

Isaac Williams
Hunter Hawkins
Evan Prizy

Trevor Montgomery
Luis Osornio
Jesus Perez

Ryan Kallenbach
Jake Spence
Steeven Martinez
Ray Urbina

Israel Barco
Cameron Peterson
Sage Breed
Abubeker Mohammed
Caleb Turnbow

Bib No

215

11
563
138

12

20

13
464
391
545
139
548
218
219
562
459
293
144
217
460
140
142
148
462
554
149
546

17
551
552
553
547
145
549
147
137
396
544
550
397

*Overall place among males only

AG Place

47 M
48 M
49 M
50 M
51 M
52 M
53 M
54 M
55 M
56 M
57 M
58 M
59 M
60 M
61 M
62 M
63 M
64 M
65 M
66 M
67 M
68 M
69 M
70M
71M
72M
73 M
74 M
7B M
76 M
77TM
78 M
79 M
80 M
81 M
82 M
83 M
84 M
85 M
86 M

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Cowboy Jamboree
Overall Finish List

University Men

..... 2K Split

Rnk  Time
38 6:15.3
47 6:17.0
53 6:19.1
40 6:15.6
46 6:16.9
37 6:15.0
48 6:17.0
65 6:22.7
76 6:28.9
60 6:21.9
72 6:24.7
56 6:19.9
55 6:19.8
43 6:16.0
54 6:19.6
75 6:28.3
26 6:10.9
78 6:39.3
57 6:20.1
71 6:24.6
63 6:22.4
68 6:24.2
59 6:21.3
62 6:22.4
81 6:42.2
70 6:24.6
77 6:33.1
41 6:15.6
74 6:28.2
82 6:42.3
80 6:40.7
86 6:53.7
67 6:23.4
83 6:42.9
79 6:40.3
73 6:25.9
87 6:56.7
84 6:43.1
85 6:45.5
89 7:14.2
2

62
64
68
69
67
63
57
70
59
73
51
71
72
75
77
74
76
79
66
78
80
81
83

5K Split

Time
16:29.7
16:37.4
16:38.6
16:44.9
16:38.1
16:36.4
16:37.7
16:53.2
16:53.8
16:49.9
16:46.0
16:53.0
16:56.2
16:49.0
16:49.8
17:10.1

17:17.6
17:01.5
17:10.1
17:08.2
17:09.1
17:00.7
16:53.8
17:33.2
16:57.6
17:31.4
16:42.2
17:19.9
17:34.8
17:44.8
17:58.5
17:22.5
17:47.3
17:51.9
17:09.6
18:06.7
17:56.7
18:01.0
18:46.2

Finish
Time
26:57.0
26:58.6
27:04.8
27:05.8
27:09.1
27:09.4
27:11.8
27:13.5
27:19.1
27:22.3
27:24.0
27:30.0
27:33.3
27:34.3
27:34.4
27:42.9
27:45.0
27:45.6
27:54.5
27:55.7
27:56.3
28:02.9
28:05.2
28:06.1
28:07.1
28:09.9
28:16.0
28:17.7
28:21.2
28:34.8
28:41.2
28:43.8
28:51.4
28:55.2
29:06.8
29:06.9
29:09.1
29:15.4
29:20.0
30:26.1

Total
Time
26:57.0
26:58.6
27:04.8
27:05.8
27:09.1
27:09.4
27:11.8
27:13.5
27:19.1
27:22.3
27:24.0
27:30.0
27:33.3
27:34.3
27:34.4
27:42.9
27:45.0
27:45.6
27:54.5
27:55.7
27:56.3
28:02.9
28:05.2
28:06.1
28:07.1
28:09.9
28:16.0
28:17.7
28:21.2
28:34.8
28:41.2
28:43.8
28:51.4
28:55.2
29:06.8
29:06.9
29:09.1
29:15.4
29:20.0
30:26.1

09/26/2015 11:16:46



Race Date

September 26, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Oklahoma State
Team Score (places):40

373
379
380
378
374
372
371
370

o ~NO O WDN PR

Cerake Geberkidane
Vegard Oelstad
Joshua Thompson
Chad Noelle

Brian Gohlke

Noah Gade
Matthew Fayers
Anthoney Armstrong

Team - Kentucky
Team Score (places):61

236
234
229
232
233
231
235
230

O ~NO O, WN P

Jacob Thomson
Kendall Muhammad
Zach Beavin
Spencer Hrycay
Mick lacofano
Gabe Harm

Daniel Southard
James Brown

Team - Northern Arizona
Team Score (places):61

287
285
289
295
290
292
294
293

co~NO O~ WNDNLBE

Cory Glines

Tyler Day

Peter Lomong
Jarrick Wenslow
Mike Lowrie
Jeffery Miller
Harvey Nelson
Alejandro Montano

Team - Kansas State
Team Score (places):125

214
213
220
216
215

ga b~ wDN -

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Colton Donahue
Jeffrey Bachman
Bryan Zack

Joe Gorthy

Kain Ellis

Cowboy Jamboree
Final Team Results

Men

University Men

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 25:10.1

24:31.3
24:52.9
25:01.6
25:31.5
25:53.2
26:16.7
26:33.3
26:42.6

24:31.3 0:00.0

49:24.3 0:21.5
1:14:25.9 0:30.2
1:39:57.4 1:00.1
2:05:50.7 1:21.9
2:32:07.4 1:45.3
2:58:40.8 2:02.0
3:25:23.4 2:11.2

Average Time: 25:27.0

24:48.8
25:23.5
25:24.1
25:27.5
26:11.1
26:19.3
26:30.7
26:35.9

24:48.8 0:00.0

50:12.4 0:34.6
1:15:36.5 0:35.2
1:41:04.0 0:38.6
2:07:15.2 1:22.3
2:33:34.5 1:30.4
3:00:05.3 1:41.9
3:26:41.2 1:47.0

Average Time: 25:28.8

24:56.5
25:09.2
25:32.0
25:52.9
25:53.3
25:54.9
26:05.2
27:45.0

24:56.5 0:00.0

50:05.7 0:12.7
1:15:37.8 0:35.5
1:41:30.7 0:56.4
2:07:24.0 0:56.8
2:33:19.0 0:58.4
2:59:24.3 1:08.7
3:27:09.3 2:48.5

Average Time: 26:14.7

25:23.1
26:09.3
26:19.2
26:25.1

Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
1 1
3 4
5 9
14 23
17 40
(24) (64)
(32) (96)
More Than 7
Finish Position- 2
2 2
11 13
12 25
13 38
23 61
(26) (87)
(31) (118)
More Than 7
Finish Position- 2
4 4
8 12
15 27
16 43
18 61
(19) (80)
(21) (101)
More Than 7
Finish Position- 4
10 10
22 32
25 57
29 86
39 125

26:57.0

25:23.1 0:00.0
51:32.4 0:46.2
1:17:51.7 0:56.1
1:44:16.8 1:02.0
2:11:13.9 1:33.9

09/26/2015 11:14:34



Cowboy Jamboree

Race Date
September 26, 2015 Final Team Results
Men
University Men
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Kansas State Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):125 Average Time: 26:14.7
6 218 Sam Oxandale (47) (172) 27:33.3  2:38:47.2 2:10.1
7 219 Daniel Worthington (48) (220) 27:34.3 3:06:21.5 2:11.2
8 217 Lukas Koch More Than 7 27:545 3:34:16.1 2:31.4
Team - Alabama Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):131 Average Time: 26:17.3
1 16 Antibahs Kosgei 7 7 25:08.9 25:08.9 0:00.0
2 15 Robbie Farnham-Rose 20 27 26:00.8 51:09.7 0:51.9
3 19 Eric Sivill 33 60 26:37.9 1:17:47.7 1:29.0
4 14 Garrett Bull 34 94 26:45.5 1:44:33.2 1:36.6
5 18 Josh Short 37 131 26:53.4  2:11:26.6 1:44.5
6 11 Justin Ahalt (40) (171) 26:58.6  2:38:25.3 1:49.7
7 12 Chris Buechner (42) (213) 27:09.1  3:05:34.4 2:00.2
8 20 Conner Thompson More Than 7 27:09.4  3:32:43.9 2:00.5
9 13 Andrew Bull More Than 7 27:11.8  3:59:55.7 2:02.9
10 17 Evan Prizy More Than 7 28:17.7  4:28:13.5 3:08.8
Team - Fort Hays St. Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):151 Average Time: 26:29.5
1 141 Cory Keehn 6 6 25:02.2 25:02.2 0:00.0
2 150 Troy Wineinger 30 36 26:30.6 51:32.8 1:28.3
3 146 Jacob Thomas 36 72 26:52.2 1:18:25.1 1:49.9
4 143 Seth Parres 38 110 26:56.4  1:45:21.6 1.54.2
5 138 Jonny Bernasky 41 151 27:05.8 2:12:.27.4 2:03.6
6 139 Brock Elgin (45) (196) 27:24.0 2:39:51.5 2:21.7
7 144 Feysel Rahmeto (50) (246) 27:45.6  3:.07:37.1 2:43.3
8 140 Jason Foster More Than 7 27:56.3  3:35:33.5 2:54.1
9 142 Michael Kinuthia More Than 7 28:02.9 4:03:36.5 3:00.6
10 148 Layton Werth More Than 7 28:05.2  4:31:41.7 3:02.9
11 149 Isaac Williams More Than 7 28:09.9 4:59:51.7 3:07.6
12 145 Jake Spence More Than 7 28:51.4 5:28:43.1 3:49.1
13 147 Ray Urbina More Than 7 29:06.8  5:57:50.0 4:04.5
14 137 Israel Barco More Than 7 29:06.9 6:26:56.9 4:04.6
Team - South Plains Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):164 Average Time: 26:40.8
1 458 Hassan Abdi 9 9 25:13.8 25:13.8 0:00.0
2 465 Nicholas Rotich 28 37 26:22.6 51:36.4 1:08.7

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race 2 09/26/2015 11:14:34



Race Date

September 26, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - South Plains
Team Score (places):164

466
464
459
460
462

N o o~ W

Jose Silva
Omero Rodriguez
Atem Akok
Connor Hughes
Deric Martinez

Team - TAMU-Commerce
Team Score (places):224

555
545
548
554
546
551
552
553
547
549
544
550

© 00 ~NO 01l WN P

e el
N B O

Luis Romero
Andrew Cobos
Evan Luecke
Turner Pool

Hunter Hawkins
Trevor Montgomery
Luis Osornio

Jesus Perez

Ryan Kallenbach
Steeven Martinez
Sage Breed
Abubeker Mohammed

Team - Oral Roberts
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 391
2 396
3 397

Jonathan Harper
Cameron Peterson
Caleb Turnbow

Team - Dukes Track Club
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 110

Team - UNA-Oklahoma State

William Marquardt

Team Score (places):Inc.

564
566
561
563

A WDNPF

Red Dirt Race Management Red Dirt Race

Christian Liddell
Craig Nowak
Bryce Balenseifen
Sukhi Khosla

Cowboy Jamboree
Final Team Results

Men

University Men

Overall
Place

35
43
49

(51)

(52)

27

44

46

53

54
(55)
(56)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

N NN NN

(61

g o1 01 O

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 26:40.8

72
115
164

(215)

(267)

26:51.0
27:13.5
27:42.9
27:55.7
28:06.1

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 27:31.4

27
71
117
170
224
(279)
(335)

26:21.6
27:22.3
27:30.0
28:07.1
28:16.0
28:21.2
28:34.8
28:41.2
28:43.8
28:55.2
29:15.4
29:20.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

27:19.1
29:09.1
30:26.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

25:44.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

25:19.2
25:47.9
26:47.1
27:04.8

1:18:27.4
1:45:41.0
2:13:23.9
2:41:19.7
3:09:25.9

26:21.6

53:43.9
1:21:14.0
1:49:21.1
2:17:37.1
2:45:58.3
3:14:33.2
3:43:14.4
4:11:58.3
4:40:53.5
5:10:09.0
5:39:29.0

27:19.1
56:28.2
1:26:54.4

25:44.5

25:19.2
51:.07.2
1:.17:54.4
1:44:59.2

Time
Back

1:37.1
1:59.6
2:29.0
2:41.8
2:52.2

0:00.0
1:00.6
1:08.4
1:45.4
1:54.3
1:59.5
2:13.2
2:19.5
2:22.2
2:33.5
2:53.8
2:58.3

0:00.0
1:49.9
3:06.9

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:28.7
1:27.8
1:45.5

09/26/2015 11:14:35



